
Office of City Clerk
90 West Broad Street

Columbus  OH  43215-9015
columbuscitycouncil.org

City of Columbus

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 10506-2023

Status:Type: Ordinance Passed

File created: In control:2/7/2023 Health & Human Services Committee

On agenda: Final action:2/27/2023 3/1/2023

Title: To authorize the Board of Health to enter into initial contracts with The Research Institute at
Nationwide Children's Hospital for the Ryan White Part A HIV Care Grant Program for the provision of
services allowable under the grant for persons with HIV or AIDS in central Ohio; to authorize the
Board to modify the budgets of those contracts for the sole purpose of reallocating funds amongst the
initial vendors without the need for additional legislation; to authorize the expenditure of $453,968.00
from the Health Department Grants Fund to pay the costs thereof; and to declare an emergency.
($453,968.00)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 0506-2023 RWPA FY23 NCH Contract

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

AttestCITY CLERK3/1/2023 1

SignedMAYOR2/28/2023 1

SignedCOUNCIL PRESIDENT2/27/2023 1

ApprovedColumbus City Council2/27/2023 1 Pass

City of Columbus Printed on 5/19/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

